11th March, 2014



35030 Cervaresa 5, Crooe (Padova) - lalby

"JI L}IJ H
ﬂfl ‘}0 i J ’Jr'

ElWiﬁj @@ﬂFﬂiﬂ@hHﬁH ﬁpﬁ. | ax an r|11|||| Eluulnru 4

Wt sl e Tl B i et i et v it s T R e e

"I = C,I -H\H’(._.f‘ AL 15 ;l...J E._

Fas sarvzlo vendiia

b QLA T e

i

Conformity Declaration (in accordance to ISO/IEC 17050-1)

Ne: 63/2014 GMS Velkoobchod s.r.0.

Issued by: IVG COLBACHINI spa

Address: via Fossona, 132 — 35030 Cervarese S. Croce (PADOVA)
” i Hoses Type:

Gaaasiin CHEM THUNDERFLEX

Conductive hose for chemicals, food, petroleum, UPE tube
Specifications: EN 12115:11. Tube FDA lit.21 item 177.1520, USDA, BfR cal. IIl. Tested acc. lo EN 13463-1/EN 60079,

Phthalates free.
The above hose is in accordance to the requirements as per the following document:

Documents n® Title Edition/lssue Date
ICV;EIS;LM Chem family/Thunderflex 19/02/2014

Additional Information:

Inner tube certified by CERISIE according to the test report:

TR n® 116-B/2013 (FDA tit.21 item 177.1520 for contact with food);

TR n® 116-A/2011 (Recommendation IIT of BfR for the use in contact with food);

TR n°230/2013 (UE Regulation N° 10/2011 for the use in contact with alcoholic until 96%.

Cervarese S. Croée,. 20/02/2014
(Place and Issue dale)

Francesco Fiorello — Product Manager ¢ | ]
- - o
(Signature or equivalent mark authorized by the issuing)

(Name and Position)

COMPANY WITH QUALITY MANAGENENT
SYSTEM CERTIFIED LY OGNV

HIRBEEDROERAE0I HIPEDMOBDEREIN  HIEEEREEBEER00"

Cad hscale on. Ray, lmprese PO 00857210204 -

Cap. Soc & 10EYE 00000
IVG Golbyachine Bpn con Sacio Wnices



f E E velkoobehod | . o HADICE A PRYZ

GMS velkoobochod | 8.0 Talefon 455 323825
Zlohlinské pladmést| Fax 485 323526
Nadraini 431 DIC | CZ25854113
Lanskroun 1IC0 - 25054113
BE3 01

e-mail. \nfolgms 2

htlp: ffwwaw. gmis.cz

Banka' GE Capltal Bank
C.U.16B031636/0600

CESTNE PROHLASENI

Firma GMS velkoobchod s.r.0, prohladuje, Ze hadice z produkce spolednosti IVG
Colbachini spa distribuuje pod viastnimi obchodnimi ndzvy — viz pfevodnik niZe.

Obchodni nazev GMS: Obchodni nazev IVG:
DRINKTEC 10 FOOD MERLOT

DRINKTEC 10°75PL FOOD PARRY

DRINKTEC PREMIUM 10 FOOD SCOTLAND
DRINKTEC PREMIUM 10:SPL FOOD SCOTLAND LL
DRINKTEC MILK &/SPL TRUGK FOUDFLEX NR
DRINKTEC MILK FLEX B/'SPL FOOD VINOFLEX
GRANQTEC S TRUCK DON BN

GRANCTEC 8/8PL ABR VOLGA BN

CHEMITEC UHMWPE 10 CHEM SUPERTOP UHMWPE
CHEMITEC LUHMWPE 10vSPL CHEM SUPERTOP LL UHMWPE

CHEMITEC UHMWPRE FOOD 18/5PL - EN 12115 CHEM THUNDERFLEX yellow, EN 12115

Zpracoval: Pfemysl Janitek
V Langkrouné dne 14.03.2011




@‘. VELKOOBCHOD HADIC A PRYZE

GMS velkoobchod s.r.o. Nadrazni 491 LANSKROUN

Pisemné prohlaSeni o zdravotni nezavadnosti dle nafizeni
Evropského parlamentu arady (ES) €. 1935/2004

1. Dovozce':
GMS Velkoobchod s.r.o
Nadrazni 491
Lanskroun 563 01
ICO : 25954113
DIC : CZ 25954113

2. Vyrobek:
Pryzova hadice typu :
DRINKTEC 10
DRINKTEC 10/SPL
DRINKTEC PREMIUM 10
DRINKTEC PREMIUM 10/SPL
DRINKTEC MILK 6/SPL
GRANOTEC 6
GRANOTEC 6/SPL
CHEMITEC UHMWPE 10
CHEMITEC UHMWPE 10/SPL
CHEMITEC UHMWPE FOOD 16/SPL

3. Datum vydani prohlaseni :
19.1.2011

4. Potvrzeni:
Hodnocené vyrobky vyhovuji pozadavkam Nafizeni Evropského parlamentu a Rady (ES) ¢.1935/2004 o
materialech a pfedmétech uréenych pro styk s potravinami, povinnostem stanovenym zakonem
€.258/2000 Sb., o ochrané vefejného zdravi a o zméné nékterych souvisejicich zakonl a vyhlasce MZ
€.38/2001 Sb., o hygienickych poZzadavcich na vyrobky uréené pro styk s potravinami a pokrmy v platném
znéni.

5. Odivodnéni:
Prohlaseni je vydano na z&kladé soucasné platnych pfedpisu, ¢imz se odvolavame na prohlaSeni vyrobce
0 nezavadnosti vyrobkd, které jsou ve shodé s timto nafizenim ES &. 1935/2004.

ProhlaSeni vyhotovil :
Jan Tovtik
Reditel spole¢nosti

/ﬂ/ 5/
.
. G S
\.\ \X
tel./fax: 465 323 825; tdl./fax: 465 323 826; 5 http://www.gms.cz e-mail: info@gms.cz
tel./fax: 465 321 058; tel./fax: 465 320 156 ICO: 25954113 firmaje zapsinav OR v Hradci Krélové

C.0.: 168031636/0600 DIC: CZ25954113 oddil C, vlozka ¢islo 16977


http://www.gms.cz
mailto:info@gms.cz

35030 Cervarese S Croce (Padova) - ltaly
Via Fossona, 132

Tel. +39.049.892 73 11

Fax servizio vendile -39,049.991 50 88

ivg colbachini spa Fax amministrazions +39.048,998 73 67
- . ' TECHNICAL ISSUE

Cervarese S.Croce, 16.06.2009

To: GMS
To the kind attn.: Mr Premysl Janicek
Ref. : FOOD REGULATIONS — EN 19835/2004

Dear Sirs,

Regarding these Food European regulations, IVG confirms that our products, designed to work for food
applications and in food ambients, type : Food Meriot, Food Parry, Food Scotiand, Food Scotiand |,
Truck Foodflex, Food Vinoflex, Truck Don BN, Abr Volga BN, Chem Supertop UHMWPE, Chem
Supertop Il UHMWPE , Chem Thunderflex.

meet

- the regulations no. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament. This document is for IVG Colbachini and

our products.
We would like also to underline that IVG has developed procedures for the monitoring of the
traceability and labelling requirements of our products according the 1935/2004 normative since long

time.
The inner tubes of our hoses are certified in accordance to international specific food standards

prepared and issued by known specialized laboratories.

In

COMPANY
WITH QUALITY SYSTEM
CERTIFIED BY DNV

=iS0 9001/2000=

HIEREERMTEREREIII ll_l_!!?s!lm@l!]!_‘!:l_l_l___ﬂlIIIIII_I@_-EIIII_!II"

¢. € 10.575.000.00 - Cod Fiscale & Reg Imprese PO O R.E.A, PD 1600Z6 10284 -1 iento di grupeo VG

Cap




	Stránka 1

